		i	7 00 1000			<del></del>
FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1619A	,	'-29-1999			Department of Commerce Ht and Trademark Office RATENT
Docket No.	198-0947	1	120 120 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110		/01/	6
	1.0		01104850	<del></del>	JUL 2 2	1999
	1	1	ON FORM CO	LY	PARTE	11 PTO
TO: The Comm	nissioner of Patents an		Please record the onveyance Type		al document(s	or copy(less)
X New	Type		X Assignment	· —	y Agreement	96
	ssion (Non-Recordation		License		of Name	
	n of PTO Error		Merger	Other		
Corrective	e Document		(For U	U.S. Govern se ONLY by U.S. Gov	n <i>ment</i> vernment Agencie:	s)
Reel #	Frame #		De	partmental File	Sec	ret File
Conveying P	<b>Party(ies)</b>		Mark if additional	names of conveyi	ng parties attacl	ned Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Lin, Jeff (Ji	n Her)				071499
Name (line 2)						
						Everation Data
Second Party	m. l.l	r - 1				Execution Date Month Day Year
Second Party Name (line 1)	Trublowski, J	John				
	Trublowski, J	ohn		44		Month Day_ Year
Name (line 1)		John		lark if additional na		Month Day Year 071499
Name (line 1)				lark if additional na	arnes of receiving	Month Day Year 071499
Name (line 1)  Name (line 2)  Receiving P	arty	pany		lark if additional na	arnes of receiving	Month Day Year 071499  g parties attached  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 1)  Name (line 2)  Receiving Parame (line 1)	arty Ford Motor Comp	pany poration		lark if additional na	ames of receiving	Month Day Year.  071499  g parties attached  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Name (line 1)  Name (line 2)  Receiving P  Name (line 1)  Name (line 2)	arty Ford Motor Common	pany poration	M	lark if additional na	armes of receiving	month Day Year. 071499  g parties attached  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.
Name (line 1)  Name (line 2)  Receiving P  Name (line 1)  Name (line 2)  Address (line 1)	arty  Ford Motor Common a Delaware corp  The American Ro	pany poration		lark if additional na	48121	Month Day Year.  071499  g parties attached  if document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Name (line 1)  Name (line 2)  Receiving Pour (line 1)  Name (line 1)  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)	Ford Motor Common a Delaware corp	pany poration pad	MI - USA State/Country	lark if additional na	48121 Zip Code	Month Day Year.  071499  g parties attached  if document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Name (line 1)  Name (line 2)  Receiving Pour (line 1)  Name (line 1)  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)	arty  Ford Motor Common a Delaware corp  The American Ro	pany poration pad	MI - USA State/Country		48121 Zip Code	Month Day Year.  071499  g parties attached  if document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Name (line 1)  Name (line 2)  Receiving P  Name (line 1)  Name (line 2)  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Domestic Re	arty  Ford Motor Common a Delaware corp  The American Ro	pany poration pad	MI - USA State/Country		48121 Zip Code	Month Day Year.  071499  g parties attached  if document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Name (line 1)  Name (line 2)  Receiving P  Name (line 1)  Name (line 2)  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Domestic Re	arty  Ford Motor Common a Delaware corporate American Round Dearborn City epresentative Name (City Common City City City City City City City City	pany poration pad	MI - USA State/Country		48121 Zip Code	Month Day Year.  071499  g parties attached  if document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Name (line 1)  Name (line 2)  Receiving Pour Name (line 1)  Name (line 1)  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Domestic Reconstruction (line 1)	arty  Ford Motor Common a Delaware corp  The American Ro  Dearborn City  epresentative Name	pany poration pad	MI - USA State/Country		48121 Zip Code	Month Day Year.  071499  g parties attached  if document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Name (line 1)  Name (line 2)  Receiving P  Name (line 1)  Name (line 2)  Address (line 1)  Address (line 3)  Domestic Ro  Name  Address (line 1)  Address (line 3)	arty  Ford Motor Comp  a Delaware corp  The American Ro  Dearborn  City  epresentative Name	pany poration pad	MI - USA State/Country		48121 Zip Code	Month Day Year.  071499  g parties attached  if document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gardening the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Chief Information Officer. Washington. D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs. Office of Management and Sudget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington. D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package .0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FORM PTO-1619C

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET ON PE

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		PATENTS (		JUL 2 2 199	PATENT
Conveying P	arty(ies) Conveying Parties	Mark if addition	onal names of conveying	g parties attach	Execution Date
	Ha, Vinh Van				Month Day Year 071499
Name (line 2)					Execution Date
Name (line 1)					Month Day Year
Name (line 2)					Execution Date
Name (line 1)					Month Day Year
Name (line 2)					59617
Receiving Pa	arty(ies)		Mark if additional name	s of receiving o	
	Receiving Party(ies)	المسلما		o or rootiving pr	arties attached
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)					of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)					document from Assignment)
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip (	Code
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)		-			domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)			,		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	[	Code
Enter either th	lumber(s) or Patent F e Patent Application Number or	the Patent Number (I	Mark if additional r	numbers attached numbers for the	d same property).
Pa	atent Application Number	<u>r(s)</u>		Patent Nun	nber(s)

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619 <b>B</b>	Page 2	JUL 2 2 1999	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone	e Nicymber (313)	323-1903
Name [	Leslie C. Hodges		TPADEMA?	
Address (line 1)	Ford Global Technolog	ies, Inc.		
Address (line 2)	Suite 600 - Parklane	Towers East		
Address (line 3)	One Parklane Boulevard	đ		
Address (line 4)	Dearborn, MI 48126			
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveya	nce document	# 1
• •	Number(s) or Patent Num	, ,	d	numbers attached
	e Patent Application Number or the Pa	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BO		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
, Pate	ent Application Number(s)		Patent Number	
	]			
	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Paten named executing inventor.	t Application, enter the date the par	tent application was	Month Day Year 071499
Patent Coope	eration Treaty (PCT)			
Enter	PCT application number	PCT PCT		PCT
	if a U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT		PCT
	not been assigned.			
Number of P	roperties Enter the tota	al number of properties invo	olved. #	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFF	R 3.41): \$ 40.0	0
Method o Deposit /	of Payment: Enclos Account	sed Deposit Accoun	t X	
(Enter for p	payment by deposit account or if additi De	ional fees can be charged to the acc eposit Account Number:	# 06-1	500
	A	uthorization to charge addition	al fees: Yes	X No
Statement an	id Signature		-	
attache	best of my knowledge and beli d copy is a true copy of the or ed herein.		o deposit account	are authorized, as
	S. FREITAG	and some	- Layer	July 15, 1999
Name	of Person Signing	Signature		Date

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 198-0947 entitled: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DISPENSING VISCOUS MATERIAL

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Vinh Ha John Trublowski Jeff Lin; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

COMPANY, or by my co full and exclusive right following the described in the specific described in the specific described.	ontractual obligation, I do for the United States of ation executed by me o	y employment agreement heretoto o sell, assign and transfer unto F America and for all foreign cou on the date listed below, preparat horize my attorneys to insert the	FORD MOTOR COMPANY the ntries to the said invention, as tory to obtaining Letters Patent
Serial No.	, Filing Date	), and I hereb	y request the Commissioner of
Patents and Trademar Executed by:	ks to issue said Lette	rs Patent to FORD MOTOR	COMPANY as the assignee.
NAME		SIGNATURE	DATE
Jeff (Jin Her) Lin		1.2.1	

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Jeff (Jin Her) Lin 45091 Lothrop Ct. Canton, MI 48188	-HL-	7/14/99
John Trublowski 3949 Highland Troy, MI 48083	John Cullowsh	07/14/1989
Vinh Van Ha 27725 Aberdeen Southfield, Michigan 48076	Winh v. Ha	27/14/1999

Hodges

Attorney Docket No: 198-0947 Please call 313-322-7762 if this paper becomes separated from the file.